

## FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY MAINTAINS CFP BOARD-REGISTERED PROGRAM STATUS FOR ITS CERTIFICATE PROGRAM IN FINANCIAL PLANNING WITH COMMENDATION

Tallahassee, Florida, June 21, 2016 – Florida State University, has maintained registration with Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards Inc. (CFP Board) to provide a financial planning certificate program.

An independent certifying organization, CFP Board owns the CFP<sup>®</sup> and CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER<sup>TM</sup> certification marks, which it awards to individuals who meet its education, examination, experience, ethics and other requirements. Students completing the financial planning program at Florida State University will have met the Education requirement for CFP<sup>®</sup> Certification Examination administered by CFP Board.

"CFP Board is pleased to have an educational institution of the caliber of Florida State University offering a CFP Board Registered Program," said Richard P. Rojeck, CFP<sup>®</sup>, chair of CFP Board's Board of Directors. "As student interest in financial planning as a career continues to grow, we anticipate that Florida State University's program will contribute significantly to the number of qualified candidates seeking to attain the CFP<sup>®</sup> certification, the standard of excellence for competent and ethical financial planning."

"I am pleased to approve the renewal registration of the CFP Board Registered Program titled, *Certificate in Financial Planning Online* at Florida State University, **with commendation**... the CFP Board is pleased to continue this important partnership," said Dr. Charles Charffin, Ed.D, Director of CFP Board's Academic Programs and Initiatives.

Persons interested in the Florida State University CFP program should send inquires to the Program Manager, Anthony McDonald at <u>abmcdonald@fsu.edu</u> or call 850-644-7542.